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Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 26, 1907.
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An Act to amend chapter two hundred and twenty-nine
(229) of the Session Lazvs of the State of Minnesota for the year
nineteen hundred and five (1905), entitled "An act to continue
and provide for the department of insurance in the State of Min-
nesota, and regulating the compensation and fees of such depart-
ment and for the repeal of laws inconsistent herewith."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Compensation—fees.—Section 1. That sec. 2 of chap-
ter two hundred and twenty-nine (229) of the Session
Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year nineteen hun-
dred and five (1905), entitled "An act to continue and provide
for the department of insurance in the State of Minnesota,
and regulating the compensation and fees of such department
and for the repeal of laws inconsistent herewith," be and the
same is hereby amended by adding at the end of said section
the following;

And one examiner at an annual salary of two thousand
($2,000) dollars.

r c 472 §2 Additional fees.—Sec. 2. That section six (6) of said
chapter two hundred and twenty-nine (229), be and the same
hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

"Sec. 6. In addition- to the fees and charges hereinbe-
fore provided for there shall be paid to the commissioner of
insurance, and by him accounted for and paid to the State of
Minnesota, the following fees:

1. By township mutual fire companies:
For filing certificates of incorporation, $2.
For filing annual statements, $1.
For certificate of authority annually, $1.
2. By other domestic companies:
For filing" certified copy of certificates of incorporation

and accompanying documents, for obtaining license, $30.
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Fach company's certificate of authority, $1.

3. By foreign companies:

For filing certified copy of charter or certificate of in-
corporation and by-laws, $30. •

For filing s ta tement of f inancial condition, $20.

Each company's or agent's cer t i f icate of authority, $2.

4. By all companies (except township mutua l ) :

Fur filing certified copy of amendment to articles of in-
corporation, $10.

For filing annual statement, $20.

For abstracts or sumnjn r i r s of annual statements, for
publication, when prepared by commissioner, $10.

5. General Fees:

For each cer t i f ica te , i n c l u d i n g cer t i f ied copy of cer t i f i -
cate of author i ty , renewal, valuation of life policy, corporate
condition or qualification, $1.

For each copy of paper on file in his office, 20c. per
fot io , and $1 for cer t i fy ing same.

For license to procure fire insurance in unadmitted for-
eign companies. $10.

For each broker's license, $10.

For receiving ami forwarding copy of summons or pro-
cess served upon commissioner of insurance, as attorney for
any insurance company, $2, which amount shall be paid by
the party serving same and may be taxed as other costs in
the action.

For valuintr policies of life insurance companies, Ic. per
SI.000 of insurance so valued.

For receiving and filing certificates of valuation of poli-
cies by commissioner of any other state or territory, $50,
pruridcd, that, when by the laws of any other state or nation
any fines, penalties, license or fees additional to or in excess
of those imposed by t h i s section upon foreign insurance com-
panies and their agents' are imposed upon insurance com-
panies of this state or the i r agents, doing business in such
state, the same fines, penalties, licenses, and fees shall be ini-
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posed upon all insurance companies of such state and their
agents doing business in this state so long as such laws re-
main in force."

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and a f te r its passage.

Approved April 26, 1907.

CHAPTER 473—H. F. No. 1013.

An Act to authorize the construction of a bridge across the
St. Louis river from a point -within the county of St. Louis in
t/iis state to (i point isithin the county of Douglas in the State of
Wisconsin.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Construction and maintenance.—Section 1. The Coun-
ty of St. Louis and the City of Duluth, or either of them, are
hereby authorized to provide and appropriate money for and
to construct and maintain a foot and wagon bridge across the
St. Louis river from a point at or near the intersection of
Cherokee street and One Hundred and Thirty-fifth avenue
west, in the said City of Duluth, to a point on the Wisconsin
shore of said river about one hundred (100) feet westerly from
the mouth of what is known as Dubray Creek. Such con-
struction arid maintenance may be by either one or by both
of said political subdivisions, or it may be by either one or
both of them in conjunction with any one or more of the local
subdivisions of the State of Wisconsin into which such bridge
shall extend; provided, that in such construction and mainten-
ance the rights of the State of Wisconsin shall in nowise be
infringed.

Approved April 26, 1907.


